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Date November 20, 2017

WHEREAS, the Police Department requested the Finance Department Procurement

Division to solicit bids for ammunition; and

WHEREAS, the City ofDes Moines Fmance Department Procurement Division solicited
bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid VI 8-028 to fourteen (14) potential bidders
with six (6) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for items referenced in bold on the attached bid
tabulation form were received from Ultramax Ammunition, 2112 Elk Vale Road, Rapid City, SD
57701, Roger Braunstein, Owner; Streicher's Inc., 10911 West Highway 55, Plymouth, MN

55441, Jeiemy Jenmges, President; and Sunset Law Enforcement, 303 Sherman Ave., Ackley,

IA 50601, Mifce Bright, President; and

WHEREAS, $101,799.75 of the funding is available ftom PD220352/Persoimel &
Training, and $82,125.00 of the funding is available from PD221366/Tactical; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Police Department recommend

approval of the low dollar compliant bids;

NOWTHEREFDRE BE IT RESOLVED; that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and .approves the above referenced low dollar compliant bids for ammunition as
submitted by Ultramax Ammunition, Streicher's Inc., and Sunset Law Enforcement at a total

cost of $183,984.75.

Approved as to form:

^J/(?^
Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB.
Delivery.

ACADEMY A1VIMO
Practice Pistol Ammunition Clean Fire
2500 - 38 caliber Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 158 grain)
132,400 - 9mm Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 147m grain)
92,100 - 40 caiiber Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 180 grain TMJ)
155,800-45 caliber Cleanfire (Blazer CIeanfire 230 grain TMJ)

Pistol Duty Ammunition
50 - 22 caliber (CC1 Velocitor Gold Dot Hollow point 40 grain)
100 - 25 Auto (Gold Dot Hollow Point 35 grain)
100 - 32 Auto (Gold Dot Hollow Point 60 grain)
2000 - 380 Auto (Gold Dot Hollow Point 90 grain)
4000 - 380 Auto Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 90 grain)
200 - 38 caliber ( 38+P Speer Gold Hollow Point Duty 135 grain)
11,150.9mm (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point Duty 147 grain)
7600 - 40 caliber (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point 180 grain)
13,500 - 45 caliber (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point Duty 230 grain)

Shotgun
9200 - 00 Buck (12 gauge Federal Tactical, 8 pellets)
6700 -12 gauge slugs (Federal Tactical 1 oz. !ow recoil)
1100-Birdshot (Any brand 12 gauge, 71/2 or 8 shot)

METRO STAR AhflMO
Practice Pistol Ammunition Blazer Clean Fire
70,000-9mm deanfire (Blazer 147 grTMJ Cleanfire practice
5,000 - 9mm Spear Gold dot G2 147 gr
5,000 ~ 9mm Force on Force Marking Rounds (Blue)

Rifle
5,000 - 5.55mm caliber Force on Force Marking Rounds (Green)
75,000 - .223 caiiber Hornaday Rem 55gr GMX Tap

Ammunition

Opened: 11/08/17

Matre Arms & Ammunition
133 South D. Street
Hamilton. OH 45013
Net 30
Ship. Pt.
90 days

$153.000 $57,375.00

Police Department

Opened by: mv

Williams Shooters Supply, Inc.
1813QuinfronWay, PO Box 3744
Quincy, [L 62305
Net 30

20 days

$0.21 $231.00

BidNo.VIS-028

Req.#'s 18903667, 18903668

Streichsr's Inc.

10911 West Highway 55
Plymouth, MN 55441
Net 30

30 - 45 days

$315.13 $3.161.30
$16800 $63,000.00

Sunset Law Enforcement, LLC
303 Sherman Ave.
Ackley, IA 50601
Net 30

30 - 90 days

$390.00/1000
$268.60/1000
$343-20/1000
$457.00/1000

NO BID
$14.99/20
$17.65/20
$336.25/500
$272.00/1000
NO BID
NO BID
NO BID
NO BID

NO BID
NO BID
$51.00/250

$268.60/1000
NO BID
NO BID

NO BID
$169.50/200

$975.00
$35,562 64
$31,608-72
371,200.60

$74.95
$88.25
$1,425.00
$1,086.00

$224.40

$18.802.00

$63.652.50

^̂



Ultramax Ammunition
2112 Elk Vale Road
Rapid City,

$0-188
$0.160
30.223
$0.240

$0.533
?0.558
$0321
$0.171
$0376
$0.321
50.351
$0.383

$0.396
$0.412
$0.276

$0.180
$0.321
$0.486

$0.498
NO BID

SD 57701

$470.00
$23,832.00
$20,538.30
$37,392.00

$12.00
$53.25
$55.75
$642.00
$684.00
$75.20
$3,579.15
$2,667.60
$5,170.50

$3,643.20
$2,760.40
$303.60

$12,600.00
$1,605.00
$2,430.00

$2,490.00

Kiesler Police Supply
20802 Sable Mill Rd.
Jeffersanville,
Net 30
Destination
30 -120 days

[N 47130

Note Qty Changes on Bid
$267.51
$244,56
$289.23
$370.46

$520.55
$301.95
$31011
$488.06
$308.83
$426.96
$469.52
$505.19
$553.57

$143.47
$15274
$58.27

$244.56
$469.52
$255.00

$265.00
NO BID

$802.53
$32,526.48
$26,898.39
$57,791.76

$520.55
$301.95
$31011
$976.12
$1,235.32
$426.96
$5,634.24
$4,041.52
$7,749.98

$5,308.39
$4,276.72
$233 08

$17,119.20
$2,347.60
$2,550.00

$2,850.00

NO RESPONSE FROM-
BulkAmmo
Brownells Law Enforcement Div
Daryl's Gun Shop
JAX Outdoor Gear
Lou's Police Supply
Lucky Gunner
Ray O'Herron Co.

The Hunging Shack
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