Roll Call Number	# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Agenda Item Number 43E
Date November 20, 2017		
WHEREAS, the Police I Division to solicit bids for amm	Department requested the Finance unition; and	Department Procurement
	Des Moines Finance Department ng Invitation to Bid V18-028 to fo	
tabulation form were received fr 57701, Roger Braunstein, Owne	lar compliant bid for items referer om Ultramax Ammunition, 2112 r; Streicher's Inc., 10911 West Hi ent; and Sunset Law Enforcement, nt; and	Elk Vale Road, Rapid City, SD ighway 55, Plymouth, MN
	5 of the funding is available from funding is available from PD2213	
WHEREAS, the Procure approval of the low dollar comp	ment Administrator and the Police liant bids;	e Department recommend
accepts and approves the above	IT RESOLVED; that the Des Moreferenced low dollar compliant betton, Streicher's Inc., and Sunset	oids for ammunition as
	Moved by	to adopt

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MOORE				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED		PPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Ammunition	Police Department	Bid No. V18-028	
	Opened: 11/08/17	Opened by: mv	Req. #'s 18903667, 18903668	
Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery:	Matre Arms & Ammunition 133 South D. Street Hamilton, OH 45013 Net 30 Ship. Pt. 90 days	Williams Shooters Supply, Inc. 1813 Quintron Way, PO Box 3744 Quincy, IL 62305 Net 30 20 days	Streicher's Inc. 10911 West Highway 55 Plymouth, MN 55441 Net 30 30 - 45 days	Sunset Law Enforcement, LLC 303 Sherman Ave. Ackley, IA 50601 Net 30 30 - 90 days
ACADEMY AMMO Practice Pistol Ammunition Clean Fire 2500 - 38 caliber Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 158 grain) 132,400 - 9mm Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 147m grain) 92,100 - 40 caliber Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 180 grain TMJ) 155,800 - 45 caliber Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 230 grain TMJ)				\$390.00/1000 \$975.00 \$268.60/1000 \$35,562.64 \$343.20/1000 \$31,608.72 \$457.00/1000 \$71,200.60
Pistol Duty Ammunition 50 - 22 caliber (CCI Velocitor Gold Dot Hollow point 40 grain) 100 - 25 Auto (Gold Dot Hollow Point 35 grain) 100 - 32 Auto (Gold Dot Hollow Point 60 grain) 2000 - 380 Auto (Gold Dot Hollow Point 90 grain) 4000 - 380 Auto Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 90 grain) 200 - 38 caliber (38+P Speer Gold Hollow Point Duty 135 grain) 11,150 - 9mm (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point Duty 147 grain) 7600 - 40 caliber (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point 180 grain) 13,500 - 45 caliber (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point Duty 230 grain)				NO BID \$14.99/20 \$74.95 \$17.65/20 \$88.25 \$336.25/500 \$1,425.00 \$272.00/1000 \$1,088.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
Shotgun 9200 - 00 Buck (12 gauge Federal Tactical, 8 pellets) 6700 - 12 gauge slugs (Federal Tactical 1 oz. low recoil) 1100 - Birdshot (Any brand 12 gauge, 71/2 or 8 shot)		\$0.21 \$231.00		NO BID NO BID \$51.00/250 \$224.40
METRO STAR AMMO Practice Pistol Ammunition Blazer Clean Fire 70,000 - 9mm cleanfire (Blazer 147 gr TMJ Cleanfire practice 5,000 - 9mm Spear Gold dot G2 147 gr 5,000 - 9mm Force on Force Marking Rounds (Blue)				\$268.60/1000 \$18,802.00 NO BID NO BID
Rifle 5,000 - 5.56mm caliber Force on Force Marking Rounds (Green) 75,000223 caliber Hornaday Rem 55gr GMX Tap	\$153.000 \$57,375.00		\$315.13 \$3,161.30 \$168.00 \$63,000.00	NO BID \$169.50/200 \$63,652.50

Ultramax Ammunition 2112 Elk Vale Road Rapid City, SD 57701		Kiesler Police Supply 20802 Sable Mill Rd. Jeffersonville, IN 47130 Net 30 Destination 30 - 120 days		
\$0.188 \$0.180 \$0.223 \$0.240	\$470.00 \$23,832.00 \$20,538.30 \$37,392.00	Note Qty. Cha \$267.51 \$244.56 \$289.23 \$370.46	nges on Bid \$802.53 \$32,526.48 \$26,898.39 \$57,791.76	
\$0.533 \$0.558 \$0.321 \$0.171 \$0.376 \$0.321 \$0.351 \$0.383	\$12.00 \$53.25 \$55.75 \$642.00 \$684.00 \$75.20 \$3,579.15 \$2,667.60 \$5,170.50	\$520.55 \$301.95 \$310.11 \$488.06 \$488.06 \$426.96 \$469.52 \$505.19 \$553.57	\$520.55 \$301.95 \$310.11 \$976.12 \$1,235.32 \$426.96 \$5,634.24 \$4,041.52 \$7,749.98	
\$0.396 \$0.412 \$0.276	\$3,643.20 \$2,760.40 \$303.60	\$143.47 \$152.74 \$58.27	\$5,308.39 \$4,276.72 \$233.08	
\$0.180 \$0.321 \$0.486	\$12,600.00 \$1,605.00 \$2,430.00	\$244.56 \$469.52 \$255.00	\$17,119.20 \$2,347.60 \$2,550.00	
\$0.498 NO BID	\$2,490.00	\$285.00 NO BID	\$2,850.00	

NO RESPONSE FROM:
Bulk Ammo
Brownells Law Enforcement Div.
Daryl's Gun Shop
JAX Outdoor Gear
Lou's Police Supply
Lucky Gunner
Ray O'Herron Co.
The Hunging Shack